Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Activation/disable delay ≤ 1ms/≤ 2ms
Input resistance 10KΩ ± 10%
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector
Transmitter and receiver SLSR 46B/66.8-S12
Transmitter SLSSR 46B.8-S12 50108538
Receiver SLSER 46B/66-S12 50108540
Cable, cable length 2m
Transmitter and receiver SLSR 46B/66.8
Transmitter SLSSR 46B.8 50108539
Receiver SLSER 46B/66 50108541
Tables
0.5 40 44
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Remarks
Safety notes:
1. The protective throughbeam
photoelectric sensor is a con-
tactless active protective
device only in connection with
a safety-relevant control sys-
tem, in which the cyclical test-
ing of transmitter and receiver
is carried out according to
EN 61496-1, category 2 (test-
ing).
2. The power supply unit used to
operate the photoelectric
sensor has to be able to com-
pensate for changes and inter-
ruptions of the supply voltage
acc. to EN 61496-1. Minimum
blackening object: Ø 22mm.
Safety notes for test
function:
1. To perform testing correctly
the activation input of the
SLSR 46B transmitter must be
connected to the test monitor-
ing unit.
2. The test duration during
access protection must not
exceed 150ms.
3. Subsequent to sensor activa-
tion the output switching ele-
ments of the test monitoring
unit must remain in the 'off'
state for at least 80ms so that
the downstream equipment
can be switched off safely
when the photoelectric sensor
is used for access protection.
In order to comply with points 2
and 3 the use of Leuze test mon-
itoring units (TNT 35, TMC 66,
MSI-m) is recommended.
Approved purpose:
This product may only be
used by qualified person-
nel and must only be used
for the approved purpose.
This sensor is not a safety
sensor and is not to be
used for the protection of
persons.
SLSR 46B
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 SLSR 46B/66.8 … - 02
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com